



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 218/2022, CM APPL. 36765/2022 and**

CM APPL. 36766/2022

PARVEZ LAIQ

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Kumar Deepraj,
Mr. Vidit Agarwal, Mr. Irfan Ghyas, Advocates

versus

NAJMUS SAHAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.01.2023

1. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 31.07.2023.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 13, 2023

na