



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 218/2022**

PARVEZ LAIQ

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari and Mr. Kumar
Deepraj, Advocates

versus

NAJMUS SAHAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. I. Ahmed and Mr. S.D. Ansari,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

01.05.2023

CM APPL. 22073/2023 (early hearing by the respondent)

Considering that the matter is already coming up for hearing on 31.07.2023, I find no ground to entertain the present application. The same is accordingly dismissed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 1, 2023

na