



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 218/2022, CM APPL. 36765/2022- For condonation of delay of 15 days in filing appeal, CM APPL. 36766/2022- Stay

PARVEZ LAIQ Appellant

Through: Mr. Kumar Deepraj, Adv.

versus

NAJMUS SAHAR Respondent

Through: Mr. S. D. Ansari, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

27.03.2024

%

1. Adjournment requested on behalf of the appellant on the ground that arguing counsel is indisposed today.
2. Re-notify on 04.09.2024.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 27, 2024/ss