



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 218/2022 & CM APPL. 36765/2022 & CM APPL. 36766/2022**
PARVEZ LAIQ

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, along with Ms.
Arushi Rathore, Advocate.

versus

NAJMUS SAHAR

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
04.09.2024

List on 19.12.2024.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/ss