



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ FAO 218/2022, CM APPL. 36765/2022 & CM APPL. 36766/2022

PARVEZ LAIQ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Masood Haque and Ms. Arushi Rathore, Adv.

versus

NAJMUS SAHAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari and Mr. I. Ahmed, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

08.05.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 17.09.2025.

Interim order to continue.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 08, 2025/gunn

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:54:41