



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 218/2022, CM APPL. 36765/2022 & CM APPL. 36766/2022**

PARVEZ LAIQ

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

NAJMUS SAHAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sana, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
17.09.2025

%

1. It is beyond 04:30pm and now I have to rush to attend an urgent IT and AI Committee meeting.
2. Relist on 30.01.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/ry