



\$~29

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 218/2022 & CM APPL. 36765/2022D/15

CM APPL. 36766/2022

PARVEZ LAIQ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Masood
Haque and Ms. Arushi Rathore,
Advs.

versus

NAJMUS SAHAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sana, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

Renotify on 29.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

sn