



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 218/2022, CM APPL. 36765/2022 and CM APPL. 36766/2022**
PARVEZ LAIQAppellant
Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari and Mr. Akshat
Rehani, Advocates

versus

NAJMUS SAHARRespondent
Through: Mr. I. Ahmed & Ms. Sana Ansari,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. While learned counsel for the respondent seeks a passover, learned counsel for the appellant has expressed his inability to appear later.
2. List on 10.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2026

na